

## <u>A G E N D A</u>

## <u>Committee of the Board</u> of the PLAQUEMINES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Thursday, February 29, 2024 Food Service/ Child Nutrition Building 26138 Hwy. 23, Port Sulphur, LA 70083 6:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Discussion regarding approval of proposed 2024-2025 Instructional Calendar- Supt. Dr. Ritz
- 3. Discussion regarding approval of revisions to Board Policy: BC-School Board Meetings- Supt. Dr. Ritz
- 4. Discussion regarding approval of revisions to the 2024 PPSB Meeting Rotation Schedule approved November 6, 2023- Supt. Dr. Ritz
- 5. Discussion regarding approval of revisions to Board Policy: BCBD Agenda Preparation and Dissemination- Supt. Dr. Ritz
- 6. Discussion regarding ITEP Application updates and procedures pursuant to Gov. Jeff Landry Executive Order No. JML 24-23- Niko Tesvich, Bd. Member, Dist. 3
- 7. Discussion regarding approval of proposed PPSB Organizational Chart- Supt. Dr. Ritz
- 8. Discussion regarding approval of "NEW" job descriptions, COO (Chief Operations Officer) and CAO (Chief Academic Officer)- Supt. Dr. Ritz
- 9. Discussion regarding Head Start Underenrollment Letter and Plan- Patricia Haydel, Director of Early Childhood
- 10. Discussion regarding Head Start Focus Area 2 Follow-up Plan to Noncompliance-Patricia Haydel, Director of Early Childhood
- 11. Information items
- 12. Adjournment



## PUBLIC NOTICE

There will be a meeting of the <u>Committee of the Board</u> on Thursday, February 29, 2024, at the <u>Food Service/ Child Nutrition Building</u> <u>26138 Hwy. 23, Port Sulphur, LA 70083</u>, at <u>6:30 P.M</u>.

All committee meetings are open to the public.

The call of the meeting is by order of the President.

Jennifer Sanger, President Plaquemines Parish School Board